

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 140-143 OF 2003

MUTHUMUGHAMMAD AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOORUNISSA @ PICHAMMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 140-143 of 2003

MUTHUMUGHAMMAD AND ANR.

... Appellant(s)

Versus

NOORUNISSA @ PICHAMMA AND ORS.

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for appellant that  
the matter has been settled out of court. In view of this,

learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw these appeals. Permission granted. Learned counsel for the respondent has also no objection for the withdrawal of these appeals.

Accordingly, the civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.  
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,  
May 06, 2010.